502983995 09/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3030594

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EZ4MEDIA, INC.	03/31/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIVIANA RESEARCH LLC
Street Address:	160 GREENTREE DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 101
City:	DOVER
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19904

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13286476

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)258-4258

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6082584304

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com, jschuchart@foley.com

Correspondent Name: S. CHASE MEANS
Address Line 1: FOLEY & LARDNER

Address Line 1: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP
Address Line 2: 150 E GILMAN STREET

Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	088245-8301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	S. CHASE MEANS
SIGNATURE:	/S. Chase Means/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=088245-8300_Assignment_Exhibit B_EZ4Media_to_Viviana_Research_LLC#page1.tif source=088245-8300_Assignment_Exhibit B_EZ4Media_to_Viviana_Research_LLC#page2.tif source=088245-8300_Assignment_Exhibit B_EZ4Media_to_Viviana_Research_LLC#page3.tif source=088245-8300_Assignment_Exhibit B_EZ4Media_to_Viviana_Research_LLC#page4.tif

PATENT 502983995 REEL: 033779 FRAME: 0963

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, EZ4Media, Inc., a Nevada corporation, with an office at 2275 Half Day Rd., Suite 350, Bannockburn, IL 60015 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Viviana Research LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, Dover, DE 19904 ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

(a) the patent and patent applications listed in the table below (the "Patents");

Patent (application) no.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and Inventors
11/113,529	US	4/25/2005	System and method for using a webpad to control a data stream Craig M. Janik; Bruce Edwards; Nick Kalayjian; Josh Ferguson
11/113,571	US	4/25/2005	Webpad adapted to communicate using wide area and local area communication channels Craig M. Janik; Nicholas Kalayjian; Bruce P. Edwards; Joshua W. Ferguson
11/169,354	US	6/29/2005	Webpad and method for using the same Craig M. Janik; Nick Kalayjian; Bruce Edwards; Joshua Ferguson
7,200,357 (10/052,057)	US	4/3/2007 (10/19/2001)	Automotive storage and playback device and method for using the same Janik, Craig M.; Kalayjian, Nick; Edwards, Bruce
EP01274307.6	ЕР	10/22/2001	Automotive storage and playback device and method for using the same Craig M. Janik; Nick Kalayjian; Bruce Edwards
JP4159465 (JP2003-517698)	JP	7/25/2008 (10/22/2001)	Automotive storage and playback device and method for using the same Janik Craig M; Kalayjian Nick; Edwards Bruce
11/717,430	US	3/13/2007	Storage and playback device and method for using the same Craig M. Janik; Nick Kalayjian; Bruce Edwards

Patent (application) no.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and Inventors
10/802,518	US	3/16/2004	System and method for activation of portable and mobile media player devices for wireless LAN services
			Craig M. Janik; Nicholas Kalayjian
EP04757592.3	EP	3/17/2004	System and method for activation of portable and mobile media player devices for wireless LAN services Craig M. Janik; Nick Kalayjian
11/069,138	US	2/28/2005	System and method for automatically synchronizing and acquiring content for battery powered devices Craig M. Janik; Nicholas Kalayjian;
			Jonathan L. Nichols; Axel Fuchs System and method for automatically
EP06735647.7	EP	2/22/2006	synchronizing and acquiring content for batter-powered devices
			Craig M. Janik; Nick Kalayjian; Jonathan L Nichols; Axel Fuchs
CN200480007433.4	CN	3/17/2004	System and method for activation of portable and mobile media player devices for wireless LAN services
			Craig M. Janik; Nick Kalayjian
11/412,916	US	4/27/2006	System and method for automatically synchronizing and acquiring content for battery-powered devices
			Craig M. Janik; Nicholas Kalayjian; Axel Fuchs; Jonathan L. Nichols
10/592,156	US	3/10/2005	Synchronizing device-specific encrypted data to and from mobile devices using detachable storage media
			Choy, Hanford Chan
11/018,297	US	12/21/2004	System and method for protecting removable media playback devices
			Bruce Edwards; Nick Kalayjian; Craig Janik
12/367,657	US	2/9/2009	System and method for automatically synchronizing and acquiring content for battery-powered devices
			Craig M. Janik; Nicholas Kalayjian; Axel Fuchs; Jonathan L. Nichols

Patent (application) no.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and Inventors
KR10-0856359	KR	10/22/2001	Automotive storage and playback device and method for using the same Janik Craig M; Kalayjian Nick; Edwards Bruce

- (b) any patents or patent applications (i) to which the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority, (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, and/or (iii) that were co-owned applications that incorporate by reference, or are incorporated by reference into, the Patents;
- (c) any reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);
- (d) all inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c) that (i) are included in any claim in any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), (ii) are subject matter capable of being reduced to a patent claim in a reissue or reexamination proceedings brought on any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), and/or (iii) could have been included as a claim in any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c);
- (e) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (d):
- (f) causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (e), including, without limitation, the right to sue for past infringement and all other causes of action and enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement; and
- (g) rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (f).

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without demanding any further consideration therefor, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at $\frac{CHGO/LC}{MARCH31/2009}$.

ASSIGNOR:
EZ4Media, Inc.
By: Name: To 4N LICHTER Title: PRED 10 EN 10 EC (Signature MUST be notarized)
STATE OF <u>Cook</u>) ss.
On 3 3 0 0 , before me, ANGELICA M. RELIGIO, Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared TOHN LICHTER, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.,
Signature Anglion Megalado (SOFFICIAL SEAL ANGELICA M. REGALADO) ROTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-25-2010